



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



संदर्भ सं /Ref. No: AAI /VORY/IT/CAMC/2022/01/WO/

दिनांक/Date: 18-04-2022

1258-59

TO,
M/s ALOK COMPUTERS,
S-33,ALANKAR PLAZA,CENTRAL SPINE,
VIDHYADHAR NAGAR,
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN-302033.

SUBJECT: Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) -Computer Hardware, Software and Accessories along-with manpower for 01 year at RAJAHMUNDRY Airport.

REF: - TENDER Ref NO: AAI /VORY/IT/CAMC/2022/01
TENDER ID (CPPP): 2022_AAI_107443_1

Sir,

This has reference to your tender. The Airport Director Rajahmundry Airport is pleased to place work order for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) -Computer Hardware, Software and Accessories along-with manpower for 01 year at RAJAHMUNDRY Airport for an amount of Rs 4,10,000/- Excluding PF, ESI, Bonus and GST.

You are requested to sign and complete the contract agreement within fifteen days of acceptance of this work order. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value 100/- and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by the contractor as per format of agreement is enclosed as Annexure- VIII in the tender document.

1. TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1.1 Airport Authority of India, Rajahmundry airport, hereafter be called as AAI and M/s ALOK COMPUTERS. Ltd shall be as contractor
- 1.2 The period of this contract is one year i.e from 01/05/2022 to 30/04/2023
- 1.3 Item Wise rates are as quoted by the contractor in the financial bid
- 1.4 Contractor shall maintain a minimum stock of each spare/sub-system such as mouse, keyboard, and monitor, Color printer, BW printer, UPS etc. At the AAI workshop for immediate replacement in addition to consumable spares provided by AAI. The contractor shall maintain all these spare parts at his own cost during the validity period of this contract. The spare stock will be verified by the AAI maintenance in-charge on monthly basis and the same shall be confirmed by the maintenance in-charge at the time of payment.
- 1.5 The Contractor shall be responsible for providing alternate equipment in case the anticipated period of un-serviceability is beyond SLA (Service level agreement) as mentioned in the tender document, so that the SLA is adhered at all times.
- 1.6 The replaced item in such an event shall become the property of AAI & the irreparable item shall become the property of the contractor.

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, राजमंड्री हवाई अड्डा, मधुरपूडि (पोस्ट), राजमंड्री - 533 102
O/o The Airport Director, Rajahmundry Airport, Madhurapudi (Post), Rajahmundry - 533 102

दूरभाषा / Phone: 0883 - 2020111, टेली फैक्स / Tele - FAX: 0883 - 2487852

18/4/2022



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



- 1.7 The contractor shall maintain a fault register which will have centric about attended faults. Restoration time etc. and that shall be verified by work In-charge on daily basis.
- 1.8 As the site of work is in the restricted area, the contractor is required to obtain Airport Entry pass (AEP) for his staff, to be issued by AAI. Police verification certificates are to be obtained for all the staff to be deployed by him under this contract.
- 1.9 The contractor submit all security clearances from BCAS as "Auxiliary Service Provider Security Programme" (ASPSP) with in stipulated time
- 1.10 In case of any dispute, decision of AAI shall prevail.

2. PAYING AUTHORITY:

The Airport Director, Airport Authority of India, Rajahmundry Airport, Madhurapudi.

3. PAYMENT TERMS:

- 3.1 No mobilization advance shall be paid for any activity.
- 3.2 The payment shall be made on Monthly basis after the successful completion of the work and submission copies of payments of wages, pay slip, P.F and E.S.I.C and Bonus
- 3.3 Recoveries against Security Deposit, Penalty etc. if any, shall be deducted from the Monthly payment.
- 3.4 Taxes will be dealt as per prevailing rules of Government of India while making payments.
- 3.5 AAI has right to ask statements of tax/GST deposit to Government during period of contract.

4. Security Deposit:

The contractor should remit an amount equivalent to 10 % of work order value failing which the same will be deducted from monthly bills or in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee on scheduled commercial bank with in 30 days from acceptance of work order.

5. Contractor shall comply with the provisions of contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 And Contract Labor (Regulation & Abolition) central rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act & Rules thereof central and state Government with up to date amendments. In case of Noncompliance of any above referred rules& regulations, AAI reserves right to take necessary action for compliance.

6. The contractor shall comply with the security rules and regulations being enforced from time to time at the work place.


18/05/2022



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



7. Please submit the willingness by acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed here with after signing it to the undersigned as token of acceptance.
8. AAI reserves full rights to terminate the contract at any stage after given one month advance noticed to the contractor, without assigning any reason.
9. Manger CNS will monitor and supervise for routine jobs to be carried out and CNS-INCHARGE will be the work in-charge.
10. The terms and conditions of tender document are also be a part of the workorder to the contract & shall be applicable & binding.

Yours faithfully


(BHASKAR CHILUKURI)
AGM(CNS)- CNS IN CHARGE,
For Airport Director,
AAI, Rajahmundry Airport,
RAJAHMUNDRY - 533103

Copy: Manager (finance), Rajahmundry Airport



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



Schedule of Quantities

SL no	Description	Period	Amount
1	Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) -Computer Hardware, Software and Accessories along-with one skilled manpower at RAJAHMUNDY Airport	One Year	Rs 4,10,000 (Excluding PF,ESI Bonus & GST)
Total amount in words Rupees Four Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only (Excluding PF,ESI,Bonus & GST)			


(BHASKAR CHILUKURI)
AGM(CNS)- CNS IN CHARGE,
AAI, Rajahmundry Airport,
RAJAHMUNDY - 533103

Validate

Print

Help

[Wise BoQ](#)

Tender Inviting Authority: Airport Director, AAI, Rajahmundry Airport

Name of Work: SITC of Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) –Computer Hardware, Software and Accessories along-with manpower for 01 year at RAJAHMUNDY Airport

Contract No: 2022_AAI_107443_1

Name of the
Bidder/ Bidding
Firm /
Company :

Alok Computers

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) DELL/Optiflex 7040	18.00	Nos	1800.00	32400.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
2	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) ACER/VERITON M2630G	7.00	Nos	1800.00	12600.00	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only
3	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) HP ELITE 7100 MT	2.00	Nos	1800.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) DELL/Optiflex 3020	2.00	Nos	1800.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only

5	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) DELL/OPTIPLEX 5070	2.00	Nos	1800.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
6	DESKTOP COMPUTER (WITH TFT MONITOR/ KEYBOARD/ MOUSE/ DATA & POWER CABLES) HP/ PROONE 600 GS	1.00	Nos	1800.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
7	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) SAMSUNG SL M3320 ND	16.00	Nos	2200.00	35200.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
8	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) HP Pro 200 color M251n	2.00	Nos	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
9	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) HP P1600DN	2.00	Nos	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
10	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) HP / M202DW	1.00	Nos	2500.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) HP / P2055D	1.00	Nos	2800.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
12	Mono Laser Printer(A4) (All parts including data/power cable except Cartridge) EPSON M 2170	5.00	Nos	3000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
13	Multifunction Laser jet Printers A4 (Black & white) HP LaserJet M436dn Multifunction A3 Printer	3.00	Nos	2500.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
14	UPS 600 VA NUMERIC DIGITAL 11 SERIES	32.00	Nos	1000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
15	UPS Microtech legend 1000	14.00	Nos	2000.00	28000.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Only

16	UPS UNILINE SL 1000	1.00	Nos	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
17	SCANNER FLAT BED CANON LIDE 120	10.00	Nos	800.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
18	SCANNER CANON LBP3300	2.00	Nos	1000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
19	SCANNER CANON DR-F120	2.00	No	1200.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
20	Cost of 01 number skilled manpower for the period of one years as per prevailing labour rates (excluding PF, ESI, Bonus & GST), SKILLED Manpower	1.00	job	205000.00	205000.00	INR Two Lakh Five Thousand Only
Total in Figures					410000.00	INR Four Lakh Ten Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Four Lakh Ten Thousand Only				